PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENSONOR A/S	01/20/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensonor ASA
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 196
Internal Address:	KNUTSRODVEIEN 7
City:	3192 HORTEN
State/Country:	NORWAY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5591679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St. Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: INFINEON (SENSONOR ASA) 1 case

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sensonor AS & ASA con doc2#page1.tif source=Sensonor AS & ASA con doc2#page2.tif CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026102 FRAME: 0180 THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Infineon Technologies Sensonor AS Postboks 196 3192 HORTEN

Your ref. Per Gløersen

Our ref. 1871/05 SB-WHO Files

Date 2005-12-20

CONFIRMATION

SENSONOR AS, organization number 936 270 409, was transferred to the Register of Business Enterprises on 27 January 1989.

Changes in the Norwegian Companies Act, dated 4 June 1976, no. 59, and the Norwegian Act regarding the exclusive Right to Business Names and Other Business Distinguishing Characteristics (The Distinguishing Characteristics Act) dated 21 June 1985, no. 79 resulted in changes in the name and type of business of SENSONOR ASA, organization number 936 270 409.

The EEA agreement required that the Norwegian Companies Act had to be brought into line with the EU's company legislation regulations by 1 January 1996.

Pursuant to the EU's regulations it was agreed to introduce a fundamental distinction between a Limited Company and a Public Limited Company, cf. The Norwegian Companies Act § 1-1 subsection 3.

SENSONOR ASA is a Public Limited Company. The name of a Public Limited Company must contain the words Public Limited Company or the abbreviation ASA.

The changes came into force on 1 January 1996.

The change in the legislation resulted in changes in information registered about SENSONOR ASA in the Register of Business Enterprises.

- 1. The name was changed from SENSONOR AS to SENSONOR ASA.
- The company changed from being a Limited Company to being a Public Limited Company.

These changes were registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 20 January 1996.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 23 October 2003 the company converted from being a Public Limited Company to a Limited Company. In accordance with this the name of the company was changed from SENSONOR ASA to SENSONOR AS.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 13 October 2005 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES SENSONOR AS

After this latest change no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE - Opplysningsavdelingen
THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE - The Department of Distribution

Geir Ebbesen Assistant Director Wenche Holm Wenche Holm Junior Executive Officer

> PATENT REEL: 026102 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 04/11/2011